City of Jonesboro



Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Public Services Council Committee

	Wednesday, June 5, 2024	4:30 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church
--	-------------------------	---------	---------------------------------

SPECIAL CALLED MEETING

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. ROLL CALL (ELECTRONIC ATTENDANCE) CONFIRMED BY CITY CLERK APRIL LEGGETT

3. NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

- RES-24:064
 A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN FOR

 THE JONESBORO PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

 Sponsors:
 Parks & Recreation

 RES-24:065
 A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE JONESBORO HEALTH ACCELERATOR PLAN FOR
 - ES-24:065 A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE JONESBORO HEALTH ACCELERATOR PLAN FOR THE JONESBORO PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT <u>Sponsors:</u> Parks & Recreation and Grants

4. ADJOURNMENT

City of Jonesboro



300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Text File File Number: RES-24:064

Agenda Date:

Version: 1

Status: To Be Introduced

In Control: Public Services Council Committee

File Type: Resolution

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE PARKS AND RECREATION MASTER PLAN FOR THE JONESBORO PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department was permitted to create a master parks plan for the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into an agreement with Halff Associates to provide professional services for a Parks and Recreation Master Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Master Plan identifies park facility conditions, principles of enhanced access, public park needs, targeted investment, diverse programs, long-term goals and more; and,

WHEREAS, the Master Parks Plan will be utilized to appropriately address needs within the Parks and Recreation Department and ensure all citizens have access to quality facilities and outdoor recreation opportunities.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: The City Council for the City of Jonesboro does hereby adopt the Parks and Recreation Master Plan.

City of Jonesboro



300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Text File File Number: RES-24:065

Agenda Date:

Version: 1

Status: To Be Introduced

In Control: Public Services Council Committee

File Type: Resolution

A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE JONESBORO HEALTH ACCELERATOR PLAN FOR THE JONESBORO PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro AR was awarded \$125,000 from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), FY2022 Closing the Gap with Social Determinants of Health Accelerator Plans Program; and,

WHEREAS, the grant deliverable is to create and adopt a Social Determinants of Health Accelerator Plan to improve ADA (Americans with Disabilities Act) amenities and facilities in Jonesboro parks; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro entered into an agreement with Halff Associates to provide professional services for the Jonesboro Health Accelerator Plan; and,

WHEREAS, the Jonesboro Health Accelerator Plan identifies park conditions, ADA and walkshed projects, public needs, targeted investment, two accelerator parks, diverse programs, goals for adaptive and inclusive play and more.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS;

Section 1: The City Council for the City of Jonesboro does hereby adopt the Jonesboro Health Accelerator Plan.